......

SCOUT OATH

On my honor I will do my best To do my duty to God and my country And to obey the Scout Law; To help other people at all times; To keep myself physically strong, Mentally awake, and morally straight

SCOUT LAW

TRUSTWORTHY LOYAL HELPFUL FRIENDLY COURTEOUS KIND OBEDIENT CHEERFUL THRIFTY BRAVE CLEAN REVERENT

> BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA GRAND TETON COUNCIL

574 Fourth Street Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401 (208) 522-5155

WWW.GRANDTETONCOUNCIL.ORG

DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT MICHAEL VANGELOV



THE JAMES E. WEST Fellowship Award



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA GRAND TETON COUNCIL

James E. West Fellowship Award

What It Is

The James E. West Fellowship Award is a national recognition for individuals who contribute \$1,000 or more in cash or securities to their local council endowment trust fund. The principle donation is put to work in a special interest bearing account which will forever help Scouting. While the principle remains untouched only the interest earned is utilized to meet the Council's needs to benefit the lives of youth. This contribution is in addition to, and does not diminish or replace, the donor's annual gift to the council's Friends of Scouting Campaign

Background & Significance

The award is named after the first chief Scout Executive of the Boy Scouts of America who exemplified Ralph Waldo Emerson's observation that "an institution is the lengthened shadow of one man."

Those who are recognized by the James E. West Fellowship Award will cast their own "lengthened shadow" as they help ensure the Scouting legacy for future generations of young people and create the financial stability of the program in the twenty-first century for their local council.

Form of Recognition

The James E. West Fellowship Award comes as an attractive certificate, personalized with the donor's name, date of gift, and council name. In addition, there is a distinctive lapel pin / charm and an embroidered square knot for uniform wear. While it is a national recognition, the James E. West Fellowship Award is authorized and presented by the local council. Appropriate national recognition will be given at a special reception held in conjunction with the National Council Annual Meeting.

Organizations or individuals may contribute an award in honor of someone- an Eagle Scout, a Special Scouter, a business associate, or in memory of a departed loved one.



James E. West Fellowship Award Application

Biographical Information

Name As it is to appear on certificate
Address
City/State/Zip
Telephone (W) (H)
Email D.O.B
Job Title/ Occupation
Company Name & Address
Name of Donor (If different than above)
This gift is: Anonymous In Honor of In Memory of
Payment In the form of: (Gift of \$1,000 or more)
Cash Securities Credit Card Check
Total Payment
Type: Visa MC Disc AMX
Credit Card # Exp. Date
Signature